i

COMM 1

[

VEN,

PLANS FOR THE REPAIR OF THE DAM AT THE OUTLET AT Lake TEWAUKON AND ARRANGED FOR THE COOPERATION OF THE
IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF SAME TOGETHER Wi TH THE Bureau oF Biovoarcar SURVEV, THE STaTE Game ano FisH DeparTMmENT

Forman, N, Dak. SepTemmper 2ND, 19U2.

THe Boarp oF COUNTY CoMM1SSI1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT

SS1ONER ANDERSON.

ON MOTION A BILL OF SALE COVERING BUILDINGS ON LOT U, BLock 6, VitiLage oF CossweLL, TO MARGARET

was 1sSUED BY THE BoaRD.

On mMoTioN THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF COUNTY FUNDS:

From THE Roap aNp BrRipge Funp To THE Poor runp, $1,200.00

EROM THE POOR FuUND TO THE SociaL WeLFare

Funo, 1,200.00

ROM THE INHERITANGE TAX FUND TO THE GRASSHOPPER FUND, $5.38.

WarLTeR Moore, Deputy StaTe DistricT Game WaRDEN, CONFERRED WiITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO PROPOSED

AND WILD Lire FepERATIONS OF "icHLAND AND SarGenT CounTiEes.

HeLen |. KYLLINGSTAD, COUNTY NURSE, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAM

Six DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO TAXES, HIGHWAY SUPPLIES, SOIL CONSERVATION

WELFARE AND RENTAL OF COUNTV PROPERTY .

10 8003 InCLUSIVE,

WaR.
17487
17488
17489
17490
17491
17492
17493
1740k
17495
17496
17497
17498
17499
17500
17501
17502
17503
17504
17505
17506
17507
17508
17509
17510
17511
17512
17513
17514
17515
17516
17517
17518
17519
17520
17521
17522
17523
17524
17525
17526
17527
17528
17529
17530
17531
17532
17533
17534
17535
17536
17537
17538
17539

THe BoaRD COMPLETED ApsRrOVING PuslLic WeLrare BoaRD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS MAD BEEN ORDERED
i pa1p BY THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

COUNT

ADMINISTRATIVE expense S48, 15
SuBS1STENCE 181.06
CasH Arp 610.00
MeotcaL At1D 360.69
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 30.33
Foop Stamps 6.00
ToTAL PAYMENTS $1,712.23

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS WERE APPROVED By THE Boaro anD Sociar Werrare warranTs Nos. 7931

1SSVED

IN PAYMENT OF SAME.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT|ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D BY THE BOARD!:

No.
ARTHUR SpANDE,
ArTHUR ROBERTS,
Freo ChrrisTensen,

SERVICES AS MOTOR
SERVICES AS MOTOR
REPAIRING WASHOUT

PATROLMAN
PATROLMAN

EArL MarkusON, REPAIRING WASHOUT
CLARENCE JOHNSON, LABOR
AnTon STocksTaD, SURPPLIES

aLeH G. Ouson,
JoHn GronLunD,
State Fire ano Tornapo Funo,
EaRL BUCHMILLER,
Geo. C. Dawson,
A. F. SAEWERT,
H. C. Louoen,

LABOR AND MJLEAGE

SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS
PREMIUM ON INSURANCE ON
BATTERY AND VULCANIZING
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER,
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMlSSIONER'
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER,

MOTOR PATROLMAN
HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT

Aug. 28, SepT. I, 2
Aug., 21, Seet. 1, 2
Ave. 12, 18, 26, Sept. 1,2, 32.21

Oseo A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Aua. 8 T1o SepT., 2 47.0%
GamerLe STorE, SUPPLIES 2.73
THoMeson Yaros Inc., SUPPLIES 16.24
TuompsoN YARDS INC., SURPLIES 208.62
County TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FREIGHT,DRAY,POSTAGE,LI1GHT, POWER AND EXCHANGE, 55.5M4
SARGENT CounTy News, PRINT ING COMMISS10ONERS PROCEEDINGS 19.17
FarMERS Unton 011 COMPANY,  SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE 4 by
A. B. C”REST[ANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR AUGUST 171.73
L. R. Kerting, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 7.25%
Snorri M. THORF)NNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 156.89.
Town oF Forman, WATER .2.70
Tue NaTions ScHoous, SUBSCRIPTION 2.00
Garranevs OrFice SepeciaLTies Co., suppLIES 12.99
PauL SMiTH, DRAY I NG 1.00
NorTHWESTERN BeLL TevLemsHone CO., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLL CHARGES 41,79
NorTHwesTERN BerLr TecepHone Co., SERVICE FOR COUNTY NURSE 3.42
CurTis 1000 Inc., SUPPLIES 2.64
THe GLoBe-BazeTTe PrinTing Co., suepLIES 504,58
Rosa B. Heine, exPENSES As JuveniLE CommissionNER 25.91
Frep CHRrisTENSEN, ELEVATING COAL OUT OF BIN 10.00
Heren G. Lywken ano Marion J. LESLIE, OFFICE RENT FOR RaTioning Boaro 15.00
Monroe CatcutaTing MacHine Co.|NC. ., ONE REBUILT CALCULATOR 61.20
BurrouaHs ApoinNG MacHine Co., supPLIES 4.09
Herman Benson, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 7.85
OrviIN B. OLson, TREASURER, WATER ASSESSMENT FOR 1940-19U4} - 178.92
Orvin B, OLson, TREASURER,  WATER ASSESSMENT roR 1GUO- (9l] 306.72
NorTHwesTERN BeLL TeELeeHone Co,, LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE FOR RESETTLEMENT OFFICE 11.92
Verna MePHafL, CLERICAL SERVICES 40.00
ALTa Josewskr, SALARY - FSA 45.00
ALTa Josewski, SALARY - UISES 30.00
Farmzrs Unton 011 Comeany, GRASSHOPPER SUPPLIES 2.3
P. A. WesT, STORAGE OF BRAN 35.00
Farmers Unton Oru Company, SUPPLIES FOR MOWER 32.99
FarmeRrs Uniton 01 Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR TRUCK 4y.36
Farvers Unton Orn Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR TRACTORS 224,12
Dakota TracTor & Equiement Co., REPAIRS 226.95
FarMERs UN1oN SERvICE STATION, SUPPLIES 17.03
THomesoN Yarps Inc., MiLNOR, supPLIES 15.09
SargenT County Bank, TRUCK RENTAL 51.56
JuLius SUoTHUN, OPERATING POWER MOWER 4g.95

19.97

,ssv’tx’{u’Rrx’!lﬂ’lﬂii—?ﬂfffﬁffx.x’li‘xaa!’aga”txgg,,gk»’h = W > e



War. No.

17540 Bentson BroTHERS, SUPPLIES . $2u.08 x!
17541 A. B. CurisTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT, A“PLIED ON TAXES OF MiLNOR Haroware Company 5.00tﬂ
17542  Knaep HarowaRre, SURPLIES 9.89k{
17543 Daxota TracTor & EquipmenT Co., TRACTOR RENTAL 150,00k}
17544 Farwers Unton Oru Company, supeLIES FOR PATROLS 328,17k}
17545 NorTHWESTERN SHEET & Iron Womrks, CULVERTS 289.972
17546 Avice Nvianoer Hawnsen, suppLIES FOR JUvENILE CommissioNER L.80x!
17547 Hewen 1. KviLuingsTan, saLary as CounTy NURSE 87.50k!
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR AUGUST, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS 1,772.25

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR JuLy!

CounTy GENERAL $1,161.11
Roao ano Bringe 175.90
CounTy Poor 50.13
MoTor VEHICLE 1,316.32
MoToRr FueL 2,337.34

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., SINE DIE.

Aup1TOR,

o 3 S AT
P A
sz .

Forman, N. Dak. Octoser 6TH, 942

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSTIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURT~HOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WITH ALL
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT!ON APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORTS OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP=
ERTY TAXES COLLECTED AS FOLLOWSS

ForR THE MONTH OF Auaust, (942, $92.54 :

FoR THE MONTM OF SepteEmBER, 1942 $1,4L4 79

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO appROVE PusLic Wewrare Boarp siLLs.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT WiTH THE CounTy TREASURER FOR THE QUARTER
ENDING SepTEMBER 30TH, I9U2, AND FOUND THAT HE HAD ON HAND, AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS, OCTOBER 5H, 1942,
THE sum oF $106,003,64,

ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT COMPARED THE LEDGERS
oF THE AUDITOR AND TREASURER. SAME BEING FOUND COBRECT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED
By THE BOARD AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED.,

THE BOARD NEXT CHECKED THE COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30TH, IQL42, anp Founo
THAT DURING THE SAID QUARTER FEES HAD BEEN COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS!

CouNTYy Jupge $117.36
CLerk oF CouRT 259.25
REG1STER OF Deeos 341.05 :
SHERI FF 137.80
CounTty AupiTOR 23,00

SUPERINTENDENT OF Scrools!l4.00

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED BY
THE BoArD.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR FURNISHING OF LIGNITE AND STOKER COAL TO THE COUNTY FOR THE
ENSUING YEAR,

Bios HaD BEEN FILED By THE FarRMeErs CooperaTive ELevaTor Co., ANDERsON GRaInN & Fuew CoMeany, anD
THoMPSON YaRrDS INC,

ALL B1DS WERE IN LIKE AMOUNTS, $4.20 rOR STOKER coaL AND $U4.80 FOR LUMP LIGNITE COAL.

Comm1sS1ONER WYUM MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED AND THE ORDERS EQUALLY DIVIDED AMONG THE BIDDERS.

Commissioner DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE HAULING OF COAL FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
THE FOLLOWING BI1DS HAD BEEN FILEDS

FraNK ReHAK $1.00 PeR TON
ARTHUR NockeLsy .95 PER TON
Lars Horen .Q0 PER TON

CoMM 1SS I1ONER ANDERSON MOVED THAT LARS HOLEN BE AWARDED CONTRACT FOR HAULING COAL FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

ComM1ss1ONER WYUM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF LO0Ts 23 & 24, BLock 7, Town oF FORMAN, TO ANTONE Hipp FOR
A CONSIDERATION OF $150.00 casH, THE 30 DAYS NOTICE TO FORMER OWNER HAVING BEEN COMPLETED,

THE FOLLOWING REDEMPTICNS AND REPURCHASES OF COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS BY FORMER OWNERS WERE ON MOTION
APPROVED By THE BOARD AND DEEDS ORDERED )SSUEDS

NW} oF Sec. 18-130-5% RepURCHASED By HAROLD DAHLEN FOR A CONSIDERATICN OF $462.70 casH.
£ 67 FT. OF LOTS 22, 23 & 24, BLOCK 2, SECOND ADDITION, TOWN OF FORMAN, REPURCHASED By W. P. SMiTH,
FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $U7.30 casu.

On MoTion THE BOARD ORDERED DEED ISSUED COVERING 13.FT. OF LOT |0 & ALL oF tots |1, 12, 13, sLock 3,
SwansONSs ADDITION, CiTy oF MILNOR, SAME HAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID




' up 1N FuLL, TO Bertina D. Jansen,

or New Dakora DigesTt ForR THE sum or $100.00.

TO THE ApPROVAL By THE StaTe Tax CommissicoNER?

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD A. LOWED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR ABATEMENTS OR REFUNDS OR TAXES,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH WesT PuBLisHING COMPANY FOR THE PURGHAE OF A SET

SUBJECT

THomas J. Cusick on LoTs 7 To 17 anp N. 80FT. oF Lot |&, BLOGK 5, ORIGINAL TOWNSITE, BLOCKS 28 TO 36,

! Aup1ToRs PLAT anp BLock B, AupiTors PLAT, VILLAGE oF COGSWELL, IN THE AMOUNT ofF $101.28 FOR THE vears 1938

o 194} INCLUSIVE, FOR THE REASON THAT THE ASSESSMENT 1S EXCESSIVE.

Mrs. ALex Mason, Sr. on LoTs |7 ano 18, Brock 5, ViLLAGE OF GWINNER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $5.74 FoR THE
vear 1941, FOR THE REASON THAT A CLERICAL ERROR HAD BEEN MADE BY THE ASSESSOR IN POSTING THE FIGURES FROM

THE FIELD SLtP TO THE ASSESSMENT BOOK.,

AND H{1GHWAY MAINTENANCE,

L A NUMBER OF PERSONS MET WITH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY N REGARD TO TAXES, TAX DEED LANDS,

On MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crLock, e. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., OcToeer 7, 1942,

Forman, N. Dak. Octoeer TTH, 1QU2,

OAA pROPERTY

THe Boaro ofF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
CommissionER LOUDEN.
Tue BoaRo PROCEEDER TO ApPRAISE COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS.
ON MOTion THE BOARD ORDERED THE TRANSFER OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY FUNDS:
FrRoM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE POOR FUND $2,500.00
From THE PoorR rFuND To THE Social WeLrarRe Funo 1,200.00
i THE FOLLOWING BILLS HAD BEEN AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
War, No.
i JoHN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $12L .25k
ArRTHUR SPaNDE, : SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 150.50¢
ARTHUR RoOBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 128.95%
FrReD CHRISTIANSEN, LABOR AND TRUGKING 30.10*
RareH G. Ousonw, OPERATING COUNTY EQUIPMENT AND MILEAGE 162.65k
Juttus SJOTHUN, OPERATING MOWER 70.10x
Texaco Service STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES 26.23%
Henry WHiTE, REPAIR WORK AND SUPPLIES 39,20k
CLARENCE JOHNSON, LABOR 98.00%
Eart. Markuson, LABOR 7.00¢%
ALTA JosEwski, SALARY - FSA 45.00%
ALTA JOSEWSKI, sALARY -~ USES 30.00%
| 17560 Heren |. KYLLINGSTAD, SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE g87.50%
SNoRR1 M, THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT 125,67
L. R. KerLing, BOARD FOR PRISONERS 5.00%
DepaRTMENT OF PusLic INsSTRuCTIONS, HanpBOOKS 50
F. G. Huesaro, M. D. SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT., BOARD OF HEALTH FOR QUARTER
ENDING SepT. 30, 1942 g1 . ko
Orvin B. Ousown, TREASURER CASH ADVANCED FOR LI1GHT, POWER, POSTAGE, TELEGRAMS, FREIGHT ETCE9.2| x
Marion J. Lesuie & Heren G. Lvken, OrrFice ReENT FOR RaTionting Boaro 15.00 K
A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 5.55 &
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR SEPTEMBER 58.24 &
NorTHwesTERN BetL TeLepHone Co., SERVICE FOR COUNTY NURSE 6.u8n
NortHwesTERN BeLL TerepHONE CO., RENT AND TOLLS FOR RESETTLEMENT OFFICE 9.54 R
NorTHwWESTERN BeLL TeLepHonE Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLLS 40,77k
THe SarcenT County News, PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 26.96
SarceENT County TELLER, PRINTING FOR COUNTY 33,18k
Curtts 1000 inc., ENVELOPES 2h.56k
DeparTMENT OF PusLic InsTRucTION, ENGLISH SviLABUS 1,00k
West PusLisHinG Company, N. W. Reporter, N. W, Di1GEST AND INSTALLMENT OF CONTRACT 30.00x
Town oF Forman, WATER 3.0,
THE GLoee~GazeTTe PRiINTING CO., suppLIES 290.36 K
KNtGHT PrRINTING Company, SUPPLIES 13.77nm
Mrs. Anpy P. CHRISTENSEN, WASHING FOR JAIL 3.00«k
. 17581  FormaN PHARMACY, SUPPLIES 2.60k
| 17582 FormaN PHaRmACY, suPPLIES FOR Boarp OF HeaLTH 5.00n
E 17583 BiLL Hermer, TYPEWRITER R|BBONS AND CARBON 17.34%
| 17584 Garranev's Orrice Seeciarties Co., | oAk oEsk 76.50 »
. 17585 BURROUGHS ADDING MACHINE CO., ADDING MACHINE PAPER 2.5
17586 Rosa B, Heine, EXPENSES AS JUVENILLE COMMISSIONER 41,94 K
17587 VincenT Bawo TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS STATE vs CeciL & SHERMAN
Newson & MarRviN Finn 31.50 %
| 17588 RHooa BerL Stout, SupT. OF SCHOOLS, MILEAGE FOR QUARTER ENDING Sert. 30, 1542 68.37«
117589 CLIFFORD SCHNELLER, FILES FOR SUPERINTENDENT ofF ScHoors OrFice 25.00%
i 17590 A, Lesuig, services IN S. L. Kuos INSANITY HEARING 5.00 ¥
E 17591 A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTING S. L. Kyos To STaTeE HospiTaL, JamesTown 22.71Fk
' 17592 Dr. Wm. D. Lvie, SERVICES AND MILEAGE 1IN S, L. Kuos INSANITY HEARING 12.40¢
17593 Verna McPHarL, CLERICAL SERVICES 40.00
17594 PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR JuLy 321.25 K
| 2 Pustic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TO AGED PERSONS FOR JuLy 311.86 K
1;?3 PusLic WeLFare Boarp oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AI1D TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN FOR AUGUST 301. 25«
' 17597 PusLic Werrare Boaro orF NorTH DakoTAa, AtD TO AGED £ RSONS FOR AUGUST 304,73 ¢
17598 B. B. CrRANnDALL, SUPPLIES FOR TRUCKS 85.85 1
17599 J. L. Beaver, GREASE AND LABOR 1.00w
{ 17600 Otrto lruie, LABOR, ETC. 12.50 &
i
i
i




17601
17602
17603
17604
17605
17606
17607
17608
17609
17610
17611

1SSUE

CONTI

CaALL
1 ONER

FOR §

ACCOU

Commi

Boaro

PusLt

SmeruD CompAany, SUPPLIES $ 1.02¢
Art L. HoLmsTrOM, ’ LABOR 22.00#
1. W. MeinHaroT, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 71,34k
CLARENCE J. SORENSON, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 10. 754«
ScHULTE SHANNON, Inc., PAINT .924
Frep WisnEwski, GAS 1.80%
EtLingson Haroware Co., SUPPLIES 5.35«%
A, B, CHR1STIANSEN, SHERIFF, MOWING WEEDS APPLIED ON TAXES OF Garevy B. Norovke 11.25¢«
Garey B. Norovke, MOWING WEEDS 11.25k
FarMeErs Un1oN SeErvice STaTion, RUTLAND, GAS AND SUPPLIES 33.24 ¢
Dakora TrRactor anp EquipMenT Co., TRACTOR RENTAL 150,004
CounTy Pay RoLL, SALARY OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC.,, FOR SEPTEMBER PAID BY AuDITORS WaR, 1,771.26

THe BOARD COMPLETED APPROVING PusLic WeLrarRe BoaRD BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING PAYMENTS HAD BEEN MADE!
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $517.22

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 800U To 8010 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
D, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD,

CoLLEGTIONS FOR THE vAaRi1OUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR AuGuUsT:

CounTy GENERAL $4,119.13
Roab ano Bribge 600. 16
Poor 331,98
MoTor FueL k2,00

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., SUBJECT TO CALL By THE COUNTY AUDITOR, FOR A
NUATION OF THE MEETING.

___H_.ﬁ_iw—

CHA IRMAN.

AUD1TOR,

Forman, N. Dak. Nov. MrtH, IQu2

THe Boarp of CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT AND
By THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR A CONTINUANCE OF THE OCTOBER MEETING. ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCERT COMMISS-
Dawson anp Wyum,

SuPeRINTENDENT E. ROsscup APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND ARRANGED FOR THE USE OF THE COUNTY AUDtTORIUM
CHOOL ACTIVITIES FOR PART OF THE SCHOOL YEAR,.

OLe HOLEN MET wiTH THE BOARD AND OFFERED SETTLEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $125.00 FOR RENTAL OF PATROL
NT.

ON MOTION SAtD OFFER WAS ACCEPTED.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD. .

FIVE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE AND TAX MATTERS,

On MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Novemser 5, 192,

Forman, N, Dak. Novemmer Htu, 1942
THe Boarp OF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXCEPT
ss1oNER DawsoN.
THe BoarD PROCEEDED TO AppRovE PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiLLs.

SuPERINTENDENT BEEDE AND ForemAaN Egee oF THE U, S, FisH ano Wiwp Lire SERVICE, CONFERRED WiITH THE
IN REGARD TO LAake TEWAUKON DAM IMPROVEMENTS AND REPAIRS,

THE BOARD RECEIVED THE RESIGNATION OF Acnes ULve rrom THE CounTy PusLic Weurare Boaro.
ON MOTI1ON THE RESIGNATION WAS ACCEPTED.

ON MOTION NOMINATIONS TO €1LL THE VACANCY CAUSED 8y MRs. ULVES RESIGNATION, WERE SUBMITTED TO THE
c WerLrare Boarb or NorTH DAKOTA FOR CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ACCEPTED AND APPROVED AN ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT FOR DEED COVERING PART of OurLoT

D, Aupitors PLAT, ViLtace oF Havana sy Rosa RicHARDSON TO MaRk ALBRO.

ON MOTION THE RELEASE OF MORTGAGE ON LOT 2 AND BALANGE OF LOT 3, BLOCK 3, EAsT Stpe ApoiTion, VILLAGE

oF GWINNER, ASS1GNED By ADELE BEccue 7o SARGENT COUNTY, WAS AUTHORIZED, ALL RELIEF RECEIVED FROM SARGENT

CounTt

¥ HAVING BEEN REFUNDED IN FULL IN THE AMOUNT ofF $83.50.
FIVE DELEGATIONS WERE HEARD IN REGARD TO WELFARE, HIGHWAY AND TAX MATTERS.
THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND D1SBURSEMENTS FOR QUARTER ENDING SEPTEMBER 30TH, |QU2.

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, . M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., Nov. 6, 19u2,

i




Forman, N. Dak. Novemeer 67H, 1942

THE Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE BOARD CONTINUED CHECKING RECEIPTS AND OfSBURSEMENTS.
A. E. SaunperRs or CAYUGA CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO CERTAIN TAX MATTERS,

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED AND ON MOTION ADOPTED BY THE BOARD, ALL VOTING AYE.

WHEREAS THE OWNERS OF THE PREMISES S1TUATED IN SARGENT County, NorTH DakoTa To-wiT:

ALt oF section 12 ano NE ano Nj oF NWE oF secTion 13-130-54, HAVE GRANTED A PERMANENT EASEMENT TO
THE U. S. OF AMERICA OR 1TS AGENCIES FOR THE. PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTING, OPERATING AND MAINTAINING A WATER
AND WILDL1FE CONSERVATION PROJECT AND,

WHEREAS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES ARE INUNDATED TO~WiT}

30 acres oF THE NEA or sec. 12; 30 acres or THE NW§ oF Sec. 12; 20 acres oF THE S oF SE% or Sec.
12;20 acres ofF THE N oF SEL or Sec. 12; 40 acres oF THE SWE oF SEc. 12; 15 acres oF THe Ni oF NW§ oF Sec.
l% AND 5 ACRES OF 53.8 acres oF NE oF Sec. 13-130-54, ano

WHEREAS CHarTER 270, Laws of |935 AUTHOR1ZES AND DIRECTS THE Boarp oF CounTv COMMISSIONERS TG REMOVE
FROM THE TAX ROLLS AND DECLARE AS EXEMPT FROM TAXATION ALL INUNDATED LANDS UPON WHICH THE OWNERS HAVE
GRANTED A SERMANENT EASEMENT TO THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR AGENCIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAINTAINING
WATER OR WILDLIFE CONSERVATION PROJECT;

NOW THERESORE, IT 1S HEREBY RESOLVED THAT THE HEREIN DESCRIBED INUNDATED PREMISES BE AND THE SAME
ARE HEREBY REMOVED FROM THE TAX ROLLS AND DECLARED EXEMST FROM TAXATION UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE SAI0 WATER
OR WILDLIFE CONSSRVATION PROJECT SHALL HAVE BEEN ABANDONED.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT ALL TAXES HERETOFORE LEVIED AND ASSESSEN AND ARE NOW UNPAID AGAINST
SAID INUNDATED LAND BE AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY CANCELLED N THE TOTAL AMOUNT oF $277.20 ano THe County
Aup1Tor AND CounTy TREASURER ARE AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO MAKE SUCH NECESSARY CORRECTIONS AND ENTRIES
IN THE RECORDS.OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OFFICES TO MAKE THS3 RESOLUTION EFFECTIVE, AND TO LOWER THE VALUAT IONS
FOR THE YEAR |QU2 CORRESPONDINGLY ON THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LAND.

THREE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD ON TAX MATTERS.

On MOT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'siock, a. M., Nov, 7, 19u2,

Forman, N. Dak. Novemeer 77w, 1GH2,

Tae Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE BOARD CONTINUED CHECKING RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SeeTMEBER 30TH, I942.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE APPLIGATION OF HerMAn T. GRAY FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON LOTs 2 &
3, BLock 2, ViLuage oF CRETE FOR THE pER1OD EnNDING DEc, 31, 1943 AND LICENSE WAS 1SSUED.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT o'cLock, P. M., T0 9 o'clLock, Aa. M., Novemser 1942,
s , R 9,

Forman, N. Dak. Novemasesr 9TH, 1942,

THe BoArDp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF Octoser, 1942 In THE amount oF $1,589,55.

ON MOTION THE FOLLOWING SALES OF COUNTY LANDS WERT APPROVED By THE Boaro, THE 30 DAYS NOTICE TO
FORMER OWNER HAVING BEEN COMPLETED ACCORDING TO LAW! )

NWE oF Sec. 10~129-57, soup To S. M. StepHenson For $500.00; TERMS CASH.
Lotrs 1 To 6 i1ncL., BLOCK 5, Viirage oF Cogswert, soLo 7o B. F. Bogarous ror $350.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH
CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF COUNTY FUNDS.
From THE CouNTy GENERAL TO THE POOR FUND $1,500.00
FroM THE PooR ruUND TO THE Social WeLrare runo . 1,200.00

ON MOTION THE BOARD ENTERED INTO A RENTAL AGREEMENT WwiTH JouN BrLoompaLe ror THE No. 75 FT. orF LoOTS
I 1o 4 yncL., BLock |, RUTLAND VILLAGE, SUBJECT TO INDEFINITE RENEWAL.

On MoTion CommissionerR Wyum was excusep aT |1 o'cLock, a. M. TO PERMIT ATTENDANCE AT A War Bowno
MEETING AT FARGO AND ALSO TRANSACTING OF COUNTY BUSINESS IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT REPAIRS,

THE BOARD CONCLUDED CHECKING RECE1PTS AND DISBURSEMENTS.

On MoTion THE Boaro approveED THE REPORT OF !. D. CrLARKk, CORONER IN THE MATTER OF THE INQUISITION
UPON THE BODY oF Mrs. E, ResiLer, Hewo JuLy 15, 1942 ano CORONERS FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN
THE AMOuUNT oF $8.00.

THe CoroONERs AGcouNT OF 1. D. Crark, CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF THE INQUISITON UPON THE BODY OF
Gustar Ouson, HELD AugusT 31, 1942, was on MoTion AeppRovED By THE BOARD AND CORONERS FEES IN SAME ALLOWED
AND ORDERED 1D IN THE suM oF $4.00.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D By THE BOARD:
War. No,

17612  JoHN GRONLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $176.86 K
17613 ARTHUR Spanoe, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 138,17 %
17614  BrampTon O1L CompANy, oL 7.27¢

17615 EarL BUCHMILLER, SWEPLIgg 40,76 &




War, No.

County

THe Boarp coMpLETED aperOVING PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiLLS. THE FOLLOWING PAYMENTS HAD BEEN MADE BY THE

PusLic

ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH so0CIAL WeLFARE warranTS Nos. 8011 1o 8070 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

1SSUED,

RaLeH G. Ouson, OPERATING ROAD EQUIPMENT, ETC.

ANTON STOCKSTAD, SUPPLIES

JuLius SuoTHUN, OPERATING POWER MOWER

CLArRENCE JOHNSON, LABOR

Frep CHRisTENSEN, MAN AND TRUCK

Texaco SeERVICE STATION, GAS AND SUPPLIES

THE Smerup Comeany, SUPPLIES

ArTHUR RoOBERTS, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

WiLsur NorrFziGeER, HAULING GRAVEL

Heten 1. KvLeingsTab, SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE

Anpy E, ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner June 11,15,duLy 7,1|,SEPT.|2,29,
Ocr. 6,7

Geo. C. DAwsON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, SepT. 18 & Oct, 3 710 7

A. F. SaewerT, MiLEAGE AS Commissioner, June 29,Sepr. I4,15,0et, 6, 7 AND CASH ADVANCED
FOR ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES

Qseo A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISS1ONER, Sert.3,19,29,0cT. 3 10 6

Osep A. Wyum, MirLeagce as Commissioner, Oct. 22, 26, Nov. 2 10 9

ERNIE SAEWERT, WiRING PATROL SHED

A. F, Saewert, MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 4 to 9

Anov E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Oct, 3!, Nov. 4 10 9

Geo, C. DawsoN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Oct. 10,15,27, Nov. 6 To 9

H. C. Loupen, seErvices AND MILEAGE As ComMtssioner SepT. 18,29,3%0,0ct.1,6,Nov.l4 10 9

NorTHWESTERN BeLt TerepHonNe Co., SERVICEFOR COUNTY NURSE

Orvin B. OLson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR FREIGHT, EXPRESS, POSTAGE, LIGHT & POWER

PauL G. KrRa1G, DUPLICATE OF WARRANT 12956, WHICH HAS BECOME LOST

L. R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PR1SONERS

A. B, CHrisTiaNsEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR NoveMmeer

RoserT B. Morse, SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT JUDGES

E. J. TavLor, Sup. Court Rep., 3 cories oF Vor. 71, N, D. ReporTs

Rosa B. Heine expeNsEs AS JuveniLe ComMissioneR

SnorRt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COuNTY AGENT

F. G, HueBarp, M. D., serviCeEs AND MILEAGE As SupT. Boarop oF HearLTtH, ror Ocromer
THoMAs BuorNnsTAD, ASSISTING VETERINARIAN IN Banegs Disgase TesTs
Bera's Haroware LAMP

Lars Horen HAULING COAL

Marion J. Lesuiz, OrrFi1cE RENT FOR RaTioning BoarDp

IMpERIAL CHEMICAL Company, JANITOR SUPPLIES

Farmers Co-or. ELEVaTOR Co., coOAL

THOMPSON vARDS INC,, SUPPLIES

Town oF ForMaN, WATER

Utivery Sueery Co., SUPPLIES

NorTHwesSTERN BeLL TeLepHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLLS

BurRROUGHS ADDING MacHINE CO., MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE FOR MACHINES

Tue GLose-GazeTTe PrinTINg CO., supPLIES

THe Grose-GazerTe PrinTing CO., SUPPLIES FOR GENERAL ELECTION

West PusLisHing CoMpaNy, 1INSTALLMENTS oN ~. S. Cooe & N, W. ReporTer & DaxkoTa DisesT

Kevstone Enverore Company, SUPPLIES
Garranev's SUPPLIES
CogsweLL ENTERPRISE, LEGAL NOTICES

PRINTING FOR COUNTY
PUBLISHING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING

CogsweLtl EnTERPRISE,
SareeNT County News,

State TREASURER MATNTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS
A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES

Peter WaLpERA, LASOR

Raymono Poviiskt, LABOR

ALBERT KOSCHNEY, LABOR

WM, L. ReMak, MOWING WEEDS

H., F. WuiTe, MOWING WEEDS AND OTHER WORK
MrLnoR Haroware Co., RENT

TEXACO SERVICE STATION, Gas aND O1L

Farmers Unjon O1e Co., SUPPLIES FOR MOWER

NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IrON Works, sSupPLIES FOR mTROL

State Tornabo & Fire Funp, PREMIUM ON INSURANCE

N. D. Srate Hizvway DeparTMENT, Map

Farmers Union O1u Company, suerL1Es ForR WiLn LirFe AssociaTion
PHiILL1P 66 SERvicE STATION,  LABOR AND SUPPLIES

Verna MePHaiL, CLERICAL SERVICES

ALTA JOsSEWsKY, saLarv=USES

ALTa Josewskt, SALARY-FSA

NorTHwesTERN Betr TeLeeHone Co., service ror FSA

PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR OCTOBER, PAtD BY AUD)TORS WARRANT

WerFare BoARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED; FOR OCTOBER:

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE $399.06
SuestsTENCE 119.30
Cask asp 521.00
MebicaL aip 91.89
MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 72.28
Fooo sTames _39.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,242.53

WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD,

$142.83,
otk
120,15
97.654
14,00«
10, T4 %
3.98x .
141,304 !
1.60& .
87.50k

28.89«x |
23.10k |

4l 26 K
39.84x !
b2 x|
15.00 & |
29.76 |
36,58 & |
34,80k |
66.24 1 |
9.28 & !
225.30 K
37.55¢« |
1.25 K
57.60 #
5.08x §
10.50 » |
26.04«
136,651
75.58 K
3.00¢ |
1.9k |
39.10%
15.00 ¢
33,00k
196, thk |
5.51
3.73 &
6.88«
52. 14 &
91.30«
23047«
987.40 &
40,00
68.99 «
12, 2k «x
10.55«
22.55«
54,78«
233.63%
5.08 &
7.204 |
7.20«x
7.20x%
10.00x
56 .40«
5.00«%
9.35#%
9.9«
10.77¢
19.89 %
1.08¢
5.56 k
5.75#
40.00k |
30.00x% |
U500k
7.4k x

1785.96




|
|
i
|
I

CoLLecTioNs FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR SEPTEMBER!
CounTy GENERAL $3,744 .46
Roao anp Bripge 634,66
Poor 264,05

On mMoTioN THE BoarD apJsournen AT 53130 o'crock, P. M., To § o'crock, a. M., Decemser IsT, 1942,

N b D eucln

CHa1rMAN,

ATTEST!

/ AuDITOR,

Forman, N, Dak. Nov. I3vh, I9U2,

Tue County Canvassing BoarRo MET AT THE oFrFi1cE oF THE CouNTy AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THE PURPOSE
OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE GeEnERAL ErecTion Hewo Novewmser 3Ro, I942, As MADE By THE VARIOUS ELECTION
Boaros IN THE COUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LAW,

THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING?

H. C. Louoen, CHar1rMAN OF THE Boarp of County CoMMisstoNERs

N. D. NewLson, CHa1”RMAN of THE Repusuican County Centrar CommiTTeE
Axew E, PeTerson, CuartrMan oF THE Democratic County CenTraL CommiTrteEE
C. F. Core, CLerk oF CoOurT

R, W. SarsTrOM, CounTy AUDITOR,

On MoT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO TABULATE AND CANVASS THE SOLDIERS BALLOTS RECEIVED 8y THE AUDITOR
arTer Nov. 3, 1942, 1N ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTION FROM THE SECRETARY OF STATE AND ATTORNEY GENERAL,

ON mMoT1ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND CONTINUED UNTIL
SAME WAS COMPLETED,

ON MOTION 1T WAS DECIDED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, CAST FOR ANY CANDIDATE SHOULD NOT BE
PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICtAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACT, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO ELECT
THE CANDIDATE RECEtVING SAME,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED,.

/é/ .
k/
Forman, N. Dak. Decémeer lst, 19h2,

THe Boaro oF County CoumISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEET (NG WERE READ AND ON MOTI1ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

Commissioner Wyum moveD THAT George HorFLeEN B8E apPoINTED Memser or THE County PusLic WeLrare Boaro To
FILL THE VACANCY ON SA1D BOARD CAUSED BY THE RESIGNATION OoF Agnes ULvE, wHOSE TERM expires June 30TH, 1943
THIS APPOINTMENT HAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF NortH Dawota.

Commiss1oNER DAwsOoN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Tue Boarp pROCEEDED To ApproveE PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs.
E1GHT DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD THROUGHOUT THE DAY IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MA{INTENANCE, TAXES
AND WELFARE MATTERS.

SHERIFF CHRISTIANSEN CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTV Coroner SITUATION,

On MoTion THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 53130 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'croex, a. M., Decemser 2no, 1042,




Forman, N. Dax. Decemssr 2np, 1942, |
|
{

THe Boarp orF CounTy CommissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY LANDS WHICH WERE SOLD AT THE PUBLIC
saLe Hetp Nov. 17TH, 10U2: !

NEX oF Sec. 3U=131-57, soLo To Reece BarTLETT For $500.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON ﬁ
TIME PAYMENTS., i

SE% or Sec. 13-132-5Y4, LEss rence, soLo To Mrs. NeLLiz GainorR FOR $640.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH |
AND BALANCE OF TIME PAYMENTS.

WL or NE} or Sec. 9-129-58, soup To JAamEs, DonaLp anp MarGaReT McGrecor For $160.00; TERMS ONE~
FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

Lots |, 2, 3, 4, sLock 5, AupiTors Prat-Noves Apoition, Virrage oF Cosswerr, soup 1o Heten Nevrsow
For $20.00; TERMS CASH.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS ISSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY
BEEN SOLD ON CONTRAGT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULLS ‘

NE%Z oF Sec. 8-129-56, to James ScHaniL

H. L. Strouse, 47 acres or E% or SE% or Sec. 35-131-57. :

SEVERAL DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO HIGHWAYS, FILING FEES AND County PROPERT\

J. E. WiLLiams, Legar Aoviser, Pustic Werrare Boaro or NortH Daxorta; L. |. NicHoisown, Srate SUPERaJ

visor oF PusLic AssisTance ano R, W, Rerse, DistricT Supervisor, PusLic WELFARE, CONFERRED AT LENGTH WiTH |
THE Boaro 1N REGARD TO OAA CLIENTS, COUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTIES AND OTHER WELFARE MATTERS.,

ON MOTION, SECONDED AND CARRIED, AN AGREEMENT WAS ENTERED INTO WHEREBY SARGENT COUNTY AGREED TO RE4
APPRAISE AND ALLOW OAA CLIENTS TO REDEEM OR REPURCHASE ON A CONTRACT BASIS THEIR HOMES WHICH HAVE BEEN LOST
10 SarceNT COUNTY THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS. )

IN ANY CASES WHERE TH1S WAS FOUND INADVISABLE OR IMPRACTICAL, AGREEMENT WAS MADE TO PROVIDE DECENT
LIVING STANDARDS IN SUCH HOMES AND A FAIR RENTAL TO BE PAID THEREON BY PUBLIC ASSISTANCE CLIENTS.

IT WAS FURTHER AGREED THAT ON ALL PROPERTIES WHICH SaraeENT COUNTY HAS ALREADY LIQUIDATED OR SOLD
THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS OR OTHERWISE, THAT NO FURTHER CLAIM SHALL BE CONSIDERED FROM THE Pusuic WeLrard
Boare on OAA ACCOUNTS BUT THAT A NEW POLICY BE FOLLOWED HENCEFORTH KEEPING PUBLIC ASSISFANCE CLIENTS HOMES :
ON A TAX CURRENT BASIS,

On MoTioN THE BoAaRD ApJgournep AT 6 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Decemser 3ro, I942.

Forman, N, Dak. Decemser 3rp, 1942,

THE BoaRD OF COUNTY COWMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, I9h2, 1IN THE AMOUNT OF $I,7u9.03. i

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 1SSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTION WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY

BEEN SOLD ON CONTRACT AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID IN FULLS |
S€% or SEc. 21-130-57 vo HamoLp L. Dawson :
NE4 oF Sec. 32-130-57 To Wooprow W. Dawson
Lot 2, BLock 2, WiLLiaMsoNs AppiTion, Vivtage oF Havana, To Bernice WacgoneRr.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT ELECTION COST BILLS OF THE ELECTION BOARDS OF THE VARIOUS PRECINCTS L
IN THE COUNTY, FOR SERVICES RENDERED AT THE GENERAL £LECTION HELD Nov. 3Rp, 942, AND ON MOTION SAME WERE i
ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID IN THE AMOUNT oF $705.21.

On MoTion THE CouNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO DEDUCT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES FROM THE
ELECTION WARRANTS UP TO THE FULL AMOUNT OF SAID WARRANTS AND TO MAKE SAME PAYABLE TO THE SHERIFF.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFERS OF COUNTV FUNDS?

From THE CounTy GENERAL TO THE POOR FUND $1,800.00 ;
From THE Poor Funp To THE SoctaL WeLrare runo  $1,500.00

ON MoTt1oN THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REAPPRAISE THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY AS FOLLOWS:

No. 75 Fr. oF LoTs }, 2, 3,/BLock |, RuTiano ViLiace, $200.00
Lots |7 To 20, aLock 26, City oF MiunOR 150.00
LoTts 6-7 BLock 3 City oF MiLNnOR 150.00 i

ON MOTION AGREEMENTS WERE APPROVED WITH THE FOLLOWING FOR THE PURCHASE OF THE HEREINAFTER LISTED
PROPERTY ON A DEFERRED PAYMENT PLAN}

JoHN Broompare, No. 75 Fr. oF rots |, 2, 3, ¥, srLock 1, Rutiano ViiLase
Frank Georse, Lots 17 To 20, BLock 26, CiTv oF MiLNOR
Ioa Long, LoTts 6 & 7, BLock 34, City oF MiLnoR

ON MOTION AGREEMENTS WERE APPROVED FOR THE REDEMPTION OF TAXES ON A DEFERRED PAYMENT BASIS FOR ALL
OLD AGE ASSISTANCE CLIENTS WHOSE HOMES HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED 8Y SARGENT COUNTV THROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS
AND WHERE THE TAXES WERE NOT IN EXCESS OF THE VALUATION OF THE PROPERTY.
1 {
Commiss10NER ANDERSON MOVED THAT DUE TO THE REMOVAL FRoM THE County By DR. |. D. CLARK THAT A
VACANCY BE DECLARED TO EX1ST IN THE OFFICE OF COUNTV CORONER.
CQMMISSIONER WVUM SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR|IZD.

.
ComvisstoneR SAEWERT moven THAT Dr. F. G. Hussaro BE ApPoINTED “ounTy CORONER TO SERVE THE UNEX-
pIRED TZRM oF DR. CLARK.
Comm15510NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALILOWED AND ORDERED PA1D By THE BOARO!




War. No.

17686 ArTHUR RoserTs SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN $128.10 ¢
. 17687 ART. Seanog, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 120,60 ¢
© 17688 Jown GronLUND, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN 120.00 |
£ 17689 Racen G. Ouson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE OPERATING HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 134, %)
ﬂ 17690 MiLnoR ImpLEMENT CoMpany, wELDING 2.000k
¢ 17691 AnTon StocksTao, SUPPLIES 5.72k
H 17692 Texaco Service STATION, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 9.50 ik
i 17693 CuarLie Kuewn, CHECKING GRAVEL 64 . ho (w
¢ 17694  Jurius SuoTHuN, SERCICES AS PATROLMAN 128.25 r
i 17695 CuLaRENCE JOHNSON, LABOR 87.20 |k
[ 17696 Freo CHRIsTIANSEN, TRUCK ING 185, 14 &
{ 17697 Anton Kriz, TRUCK I NG 120.78 [n
{ 17698 Nosie NevLsow, LABOR 12.00 Iin
i 17699 ALTa Josewski, SALARY - FSA 45,00 [x
h 17700 AvLta Josewski, SALARY - USES 30.00 |x
i 17701 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, GRAVEL BOX, APPLIED ON TaxXES OoF JOHN ED1soN 14,06 |ir
£ 17702 Jomn Ep)son, BALANCE — GRAVEL BOX 1094 |
§ 17703 Geo. C. Dawson, sERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commisstoner, Nov. 28, Dec. | 10 3 23.57 Iw
;;I770ﬁ A. F. SAeweRrT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 12, 23, Dec. | 10 3 28.90 (*
117705  H. C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MiLEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 11 1o 23, Dee. | To 3 T4.69 K
L (7706 Anov E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov. 2! Bec. | to 3 23.57 (i
217707 Awnov E. ANDERSON, Hanoting County canp ror 1942 season 128.30 |
i 17708 OBep A. Wvum, HaNDL ING CounTY Lanp For 1942 season 15.85 [x
i 17709 Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Coumissioner, Nov. 13, 17, 23 & Dee. | 10 3 39.10 |n
il77|0 VerRna McPHaL, CLERICAL SERVICES L0.00
17711 Mrs. Geo. W, ScoviLLe, cLERICAL SERvVICES oN Canvassing Boarp 6.00 F
¢ 17712 Hewen |, KYLLINGSTAD, SALARY AS COUNTY NURSE &7.50 [w
fl??l} NorTHwesTERN BeLL TerepHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLLS 57.II!I
il??lh NorTHwesTERN BerL TererHone Co., LOCAL SERVICE AND TOLLS FOR FSA 7.48 I«
I 17715 Dr. F. G. HuesarD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE FOR NOVEMBER AS SUPERINTENDENT oF BoarD oF HeaLTH 83.94
gl??tﬁ OrvINn B. Ouson, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LI1GHT, POWER, TELEGRAMS, DRAYAGE E£TC, 232. 6 [iK
{17717 StaTe Aup1TOR, COST OF MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STaTE TuseErcuLOsts SANATORlUM(IE:%ED
i 17718 West PusLisHing CoMpany, PAYMENTS ON CONTRACTS AND SUBSCRIPTION To Sup. Court Rep, V. 62 21.00 lik
© 17719 Rosa B. Heine, ExPENSES AS JUuvENILE CommissioneER 49,75
L 17720 AnpersoN Gratn & Fuer Co., coaL 11.58
[ 17863 Mrs. Evan THompsoN, MILEAGE FOR FIR®T AID cLASSES - MiLNOR 14,00
{17864  THomeson Yaros InC.,  coaL 32.65 [
17865 Snorrt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AsENT 163,08 [n
17866 Apams Inc., | PRESSURE REGULATOR g.80 |i¢
| 17867 Orar NUNDAHL POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LISTS ~ MILEAGE 6.16 ¢
' 17868 Percy Nockiesy, TRUCK ING 118,56 K
117869 Art Nockresy, TRUCK ING 117.09
}I?S?O N. D. NevLson, services as Memser oF Countv “anvassing Boarp 5.00 k
117871 PeTer WaLOERa, LABOR 14,00 i
i|7s72 AxeL E. PeTERSON, SERVICES AS MEMBER oF CounTy Canvassine Boaro 5.00 [i®
i1787 C. F. CoLg, FILING FEE 5.00 {®
| 1787 Ravmonp PoviiTzkte, LABOR 14,00 F
17875 NortHwesTern BeLl TeLeeHone Co., TELEPHONE RENTAL FoR WPA 11.63 |k
| 17876  Joun PoveiiTzki LABOR 6.00
17877 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, FEES FOR COLLECTING TAXES 4 45 ﬁ
!17878 L. R. Keruing, MEALS FOR PR1SONERS ||.25 "
117879 Town or Forman, WATER 3.32 lw
Ll?SBO SarsTROM & Ek, suepLIES FOR CoRONER 4,00 [ix
117881 Herwan Benson, LABOR AND SUPPLIES .05 |«
17882 RoserT B. Morse, EXPENSES FOR COURT REPORTER 5.76 [k
17883 CvriL Svasv, LABOR 8.00 [r
il?gsh StaTeE TREASURER, COTS OF MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STATE HospiTaL AT JAMESTOWN 169.56)[®
i 17885 THe SareenT County NeEws, puUBLISHING NOTICE OF SALE, COMMISSIONERS PROGEEDINGS ETC., REN-CRL
;17886 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR NOVEMBER 37.36ik
117887 Rurtuanp FarMmers CooreraTive Gratn Co., suepLiES Y. 19 I«
117888 Wvm. ArmisteaD, TRUCK ING 23.10 | ¥
N|7889 Georae KierFer, TRUCKING 38.67 |
17890 RaLeH Kierer, TRUCK ING 11,70 ¥
17891 CarwL PeTerson, TRUCK ING 13,00 jk
17892 Pete WaLpera, LABOR 52.00 &
17893 MiLToN leEnsee, LABOR 2.40 [®
17894  EmiL MclLaen, SUPPLIES 120.84 |k
17895 CaNnCELLED. ]
17896 M. A, Hiwo, CUTTING WEEDS 7.50 lx
17897 A. C. ScHuTT, MOWING WEEDS 4,00 |
17898 Mike Gomarko, SUPPLIES .51
fl?SQQ Joe ScHawniL, REPAIRS 6.00 &
117900 Farmers Union Ort Co., suppLIES FOR PATROLS 166.13 |k -
117901 Farmers Union OrL Co., supPLIES FOR TRACTOR 143,73 Ix
17902 Wwm. L. Renak, MOWING WEEDS 7.50 X
17903 Dakota Tractor & EquipMent Co., SCRAPER RENTAL 150.00 j»
17004 Georece GAINOR, GRAVEL MATERIAL 118.33 |«
17905 Farmers Union 01 Co., RuTLanp, supeLies 4o.22 |ix
17906 Saraent County Bank, TRUCK RENTAL 153.75 [
17907 1. W. MeinHARDT, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 12.30 |
17908 Farmers tNron Ot Co., RuTLAND, suppLIES ' 37.89 [
17909 Farvers tnion OiL Co., suPPLIES FOR PATROLS 61.25 [x
hl79|0 G. A. KLersTao, INSURANCE ON TRUCK 3.1 |
hl?gll Roman Kurzer, TRUGK ING 95.97 |k
“17912 H. V. JoHunsTon CuLvert Co., cuLverTs 749,10 |w
117913 Brameton Farmers Erev. Co., coaL 4 60 |K
117914 Sarstrom & Ex, SUPPLIES 4,32 i
117915 Stanparo OiL Comeany, suppLIES 22.69 &
117916 PusLic WeLrFaRE BoarD oF NoRTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 309.25 | ®
117917 PusLic WeLrarRe Boarp oF NorTH DakoTA, AID FOR AGED PERSONS 308.70 | *
¥ COUNTY PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR NOVEMBER, PAID By AuptTors WarranTs-1,818.51
b THe BoarD comeLETED ApPROVING PusLic WeLrare BoARD BiiLts. THE FOLLOWING PAYMENTS HAD BEEN MADE BY THE|
}PUBLIC WeLrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED, roR NovEMBERS




ON MOTION THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wMicH SociaL WELFARE WARRANTS

ADMINISTRAT IVE EXPENSE
Sups 1 STENCE

CasH ato

MEDICAL ALD

M1 SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS
Foop sTamps

ToTAL PAYMENTS

BEEN 1SSUED, WSRE ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE Boaro.

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTV FunDs FOR OcToBER:

CounTy GENERAL
Roap AanD BRinge
Poor

MoTor VeEHICLE

$340.90
306.70
578.00
4g3.00
41 .49

25.00

$1,775.09

$7,234.82
1,219.94
uss 46
600.41

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 0'crLock, P. M., SINE DIE.

ATTEST)

N o

AuDITOR.

D0

Nos. 8071 To 8127 INCLUSIVE HAD

CHA 1 RMAN .



